1999 Regular Session

Unofficial Copy HB0703/373711/1

BY: Delegate Dypski

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 703

(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On page 30, in line 26, strike "<u>ONE-THIRD OF THE RESIDENTIAL</u>" and substitute "<u>THE ENTIRE INDUSTRIAL</u>"; strike in their entirety lines 28 through 30, inclusive; in line 31, strike "<u>(III)</u>" and substitute "<u>(II)</u>"; in line 32, strike "<u>TWO-THIRDS OF THE RESIDENTIAL</u>" and substitute "<u>THE ENTIRE COMMERCIAL</u>"; and in line 35, strike "<u>(IV)</u>" and substitute "<u>(III)</u>".

On page 31, in line 1, strike "<u>(V)</u>" and substitute "<u>(IV)</u>"; and in line 11, strike "PHASE-IN PERCENTAGES" and substitute "<u>PHASE IN OF CUSTOMER CHOICE</u>".